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Children’s Services
Adams Wells Special Services
Brightpoint

Car Seat Connection*

Childcare Solutions (Child Care / Preschool Referral)

Children’s Special Health Care Services

First Steps (0-3 years with developmental delays)

First We Care (school supplies & clothes assistance)

260-824-5880
260-423-3546
260-824-8574

800-493-3231
765-452-8870

800-475-1355
260-444-2994
260-824-2654

Education Cont...
Head Start — Bluffton
In*source
Kingdom Academy
Literacy Alliance (GED)
Northern Wells Community Schools
Purdue Extension Service (information)
SIGNALS*(substance abuse education)
Southern Wells Community Schools
Sylvan Learning Center of Fort Wayne

260-824-0333
800-332-4433
260-824-5590
260-426-7323
260-622-4125
260-824-6412
260-824-8574
765-728-5537
260-234-2543

Financial/Living Assistance
Salvation Army

Child Support Office (IV-D program)

Free Bankruptcy Advice

First We Care

(school supplies & school Clothes assistance)
Mortgage Payment Assistance

Social Security Administration

St. Joseph’s Catholic Church (Housing Assistance)
TANF (income for unemployed families)

260-273-0089
260-824-6409
800-379-0985

260-824-2654
800-750-8956
800-772-1213
260-824-1380
800-403-0864

YMCA Early Learning 260-565-4351 Township Trustee, Referral, or Emergency Aid 211 or 260-824-9501

Clothing/Household ltems Employment Food Assistance
Bargain Hut 260-824-9537 Blue Jacket 260-744-1900 Bluffton Church of God 260-824-8202
Change up Thrift 260-307-2550 Indiana Department of Workforce Development 800-457-8283 Community Harvest Food Bank 260-447-3696
The Closet * 260-824-8574 Manpower 260-824-1404 Joseph’s Food Pantry (Bluffton) 260-824-3903
Community Thrift 260-353-1004 People Link Staffing Solutions 260-824-1797 Kate's Kitchen 260-824-2654
260-827-0053 Life Church (Community Harvest Farm Wagon) 260-824-2252

Food and Clothing Bank
Helping Hands (maternity / baby items, cribs)
Jennifer’s Closet

260-824-4263
260-348-5089

ProResources
Vocational Rehabilitation
WorkOne, WorkOne Express

260-420-2117
877-876-2866
260-824-0855

Counseling
Behavioral Health Adams Cty. Memorial Hospital

Consumer Credit Counseling
Parkview Behavioral Health Institute Park Center

Renovate Counseling Services

260-724-4303
800-359-1561
260-481-2700
260-307-5030

Financial/Living Assistance
Brightpoint
Community & Family Services
(Section 8 Voucher Program)
United Way (Faith Fund)

260-423-3546

260-726-9318
260-824-2217

Markle Church of Christ(Comm. Harvest Farm Wagon) 260-758-2171

Master’s Pantry
SNAP (Food Stamps)

260-758-2171
800-403-0864

WIC (Pregnant, Breastfeeding Women & Children up to 5 yrs old)

260-824-4180

Education
Adams Wells Special Services
Be Someone Now (16-21 year olds, GED)
Bluffton-Harrison Schools
Brightpoint
DETOURS* (character education)

260-824-5880
800-752-7116
260-824-2620

800-589-3506 or 260-423-3546

260-824-8574
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Kid Stuff

Big Brothers Big Sister
Bluffton Parks Dept.
Creative Arts Center

Girl Scouts of America
Library - Bluffton branch
Library - Ossian branch
Teen Court *

The Garage (Youth Hangout)
Wells County 4-H Clubs
Wells Community Boys and Girls Club
YAR*

888-456-1600
260-824-6069
260-824-5222
800-283-4812
260-824-1612
260-622-4691
260-824-8574
260-273-0600
260-824-6412
260-824-5070
260-824-8574



tel:2604442994

Healthcare /Support Services
American Red Cross

Bluffton Regional Medical Center
(Breastfeeding Support)

Bluffton Medical Group-Markle

Bowen Health

Brightpoint

CARE™

Children’s Special Health Care Services
Families in Transition*

Hoosier Healthwise

Medicaid (medical insurance, HIP)
Meridian Health Pediatrics

Meridian MD — Primary Medical Care
Park Center Inc.

Wells County Health Department

Wells County Health Fair
WIC(Nutritional and Breastfeeding Education)

260-484-9336
260-824-3210
260-919-3373
260-758-2156
800-342-5653

260-423-3546
260-824-8574
800-475-1355
260-824-8574
800-403-0864
800-403-0864
260-888-2102

260-919-3470

260-824-1071
260-824-6489
317-628-7116

260-824-4180

Hotlines Cont...
Mental Health America Crisis Line
Mental Health Consumer Service Line
Missing Children Clearinghouse
Moms Helpline & Help Me Grow
Parent Stress Line
Parent Helpline
Park Center Emergency Line
Planned Parenthood
Poison Center
National Parent Helpline
SIDS Alliance
Social Security Administration
State Information Center
Suicide and Crisis Lifeline
U.S. Consumer Product Safety Line
Wells County Helpline
U.S. Consumer Product Safety Line

800-273-8255
800-901-1133
800-831-8953
844-624-6667
800-632-8188
800-244-5373
260-471-9440
800-230-7526
800-222-1222
855-427-2736
800-221-7437
800-772-1213
800-457-8283
988
800-638-2772
211
800-638-2772

Legal Services
Indiana Legal Services

Volunteer Lawyer Program of Indiana

888-442-8600
877-407-0917

Hotlines

Adult Protective Services
Bowen Crisis Line
Child Abuse Hotline
Child Care Provider Information Line
Child Support Hotline
Crisis Counseling and Referral (9 Line)
Crisis Lifeline
Debt Relief Helpline
Department of Child Services
Disability Determination Bureau
Disability Protection & Advocacy
Drug & Alcohol Treatment Referral
Family and Social Services Admin.
First Steps (kids 0-3 years with dev'p delays)
Gambling Addictions Hotline
Hoosier Healthwise Helpline
Indiana Child Abuse Hotline
Indiana Family Helpline
Indiana Family & Social Services

-HIP, Food Stamps, Job Help, Help Centers
Medicaid Recipient Information (EDS)

800-992-6978
Call or Text 988
800-800-5556
877-511-1144
800-840-8757
800-999-9999
988
888-790-1337
260-824-3530
800-622-4968
800-622-4845
800-662-4357
800-403-0864
877-494-5115
800-994-8448
800-403-0864
800-800-5556
800-433-0746

800-446-1993
800-457-4584

Housing
Adams Wells Crisis Shelter (DV)

Capri Meadows (Section 8)

Grace and Mercy Transitional Housing
Hannah'’s House (Recovery home for women)
Lilac Lane Apartments

Pine Grove Apartments

Section 8 Vouchers
Grant County Rescue Mission  (Men)

(Women)
Mission25 (Columbia City)
Fort Wayne
Bonnie’s House (YMCA DV)
Genesis Outreach
Just Neighbors, Family Network
Rescue Mission

Charis House (Women'’s shelter)
Rescue Mission (Men’s Shelter)
Life House & Restoration House

Vincent Village

260-728-9800
260-824-4626
260-353-1006
260-353-1006
260-824-0808
260-565-4241

260-726-9318
765-662-0988

765-664-9625
260-244-5266

800-441-4073

260-744-2800
260-458-9772
260-426-7357

260-426-8123
260-426-8123
260-426-7357

260-456-4172

Parent Support
Behavioral Health Adams Cty.

Behavior and Recovery Resource Center
Breastfeeding support (WIC)
Breastfeeding Support (BRMC)
CARE™

Center for Nonviolence

Community Partners for Child Safety
Families in Transition*

Healthy Families* (support new moms)
Helping Hands(birth/family education)
Indiana Coalition against Domestic Violence
Mentor Moms* (Moms Group)

Parent Café* (Parent Support)

Park Center

Planned Parenthood

Purdue Extension Service (Information)
Victim Assistance Coordinator

YWCA (Domestic Violence Services)

Recovery Support Groups

Brianna’s Hope (Bluffton & Poneto Groups)

Thistles Support Group

260-724-4303
260-824-1514
260-824-4180
260-919-3373
260-824-8574
260-456-4112
866-800-8115
260-824-8574
260-824-8574
260-824-4263
317-917-3685
260-824-8574
260-824-8574
260-481-2700
260-423-1322
260-824-6412
260-824-6558
800-441-4073

260-766-2006
260-827-8777

Transportation

Wells on Wheels (Public Transport)

260-824-4969

Utility Assistance
Brightpoint (Energy Assistance)
Faith Fund

260-423-3546
260-824-2217



https://www.google.com/search?q=Bowen+Center%09260-471-3500%0D%0A&client=firefox-b-1-d&sca_esv=e91c7cd3479a9137&ei=2NDSaKDSFMLYptQPvb_QsAs&ved=0ahUKEwignuTZrO-PAxVCrIkEHb0fFLYQ4dUDCBA&uact=5&oq=Bowen+Center%09260-471-3500%0D%0A&gs_lp=Egxnd3Mtd2l6LXNlcnAiGkJvd2VuIENlbnRlcgkyNjAtNDcxLTM1MDAKMgUQABjvBTIIEAAYogQYiQUyCBAAGIAEGKIEMgUQABjvBTIIEAAYogQYiQVI8U1QshZYlUdwB3gBkAEAmAFhoAG-AaoBATK4AQPIAQD4AQH4AQKYAgmgAuoBwgIKEAAYsAMY1gQYR5gDAIgGAZAGCJIHAzguMaAHoAeyBwMxLjG4B8UBwgcFMC4yLjfIBxw&sclient=gws-wiz-serp&lqi=ChlCb3dlbiBDZW50ZXIJMjYwLTQ3MS0zNTAwIgOIAQFI0IaD7OWAgIAIWicQABABEAIQAxAEGAAiGWJvd2VuIGNlbnRlciAyNjAgNDcxIDM1MDCSARVtZW50YWxfaGVhbHRoX3NlcnZpY2WaASRDaGREU1VoTk1HOW5TMFZKUTBGblNVUmxiQzFsUldwM1JSQUKqAW8KDS9nLzExYjdjZjJmd3cQASodIhlib3dlbiBjZW50ZXIgMjYwIDQ3MSAzNTAwKAAyHhABIhoBJFeVtTYwbCNlUEz0QioB8JSS6BVVtqijtDIdEAIiGWJvd2VuIGNlbnRlciAyNjAgNDcxIDM1MDDgAQD6AQUIrBAQSA
tel:2608882102
tel:2609193470
tel:8887901337
https://www.google.com/search?client=firefox-b-1-d&q=Grace+and+Mercy+Transitional+Housing+++++260-307-5125+
tel:8004414073
https://www.google.com/search?client=firefox-b-1-d&q=charis+house
https://www.google.com/search?client=firefox-b-1-d&q=charis+house

