



Parent Resource Page



Children's Services

Adams Wells Special Services	260-824-5880
Brightpoint	260-423-3546
Car Seat Connection*	260-824-8574
Childcare Solutions (Child Care / Preschool Referral)	800-493-3231 765-452-8870
Children's Special Health Care Services	800-475-1355
First Steps (0-3 years with developmental delays)	260-444-2994
First We Care (school supplies & clothes assistance)	260-824-2654

Education Cont...

Head Start – Bluffton	260-824-0333
In*source	800-332-4433
Kingdom Academy	260-824-5590
Literacy Alliance (GED)	260-426-7323
Northern Wells Community Schools	260-622-4125
Purdue Extension Service (information)	260-824-6412
SIGNALS*(substance abuse education)	260-824-8574
Southern Wells Community Schools	765-728-5537
Sylvan Learning Center of Fort Wayne	260-234-2543
YMCA Early Learning	260-565-4351

Financial/Living Assistance

Salvation Army	260-273-0089
Child Support Office (IV-D program)	260-824-6409
Free Bankruptcy Advice	800-379-0985
First We Care (school supplies & school Clothes assistance)	260-824-2654
Mortgage Payment Assistance	800-750-8956
Social Security Administration	800-772-1213
St. Joseph's Catholic Church (Housing Assistance)	260-824-1380
TANF (income for unemployed families)	800-403-0864
Township Trustee, Referral, or Emergency Aid	211 or 260-824-9501

Clothing/Household Items

Bargain Hut	260-824-9537
Change up Thrift	260-307-2550
The Closet *	260-824-8574
Community Thrift	260-353-1004
Food and Clothing Bank	260-827-0053
Helping Hands (maternity / baby items, cribs)	260-824-4263
Jennifer's Closet	260-348-5089

Employment

Blue Jacket	260-744-1900
Indiana Department of Workforce Development	800-457-8283
Manpower	260-824-1404
People Link Staffing Solutions	260-824-1797
ProResources	260-420-2117
Vocational Rehabilitation	877-876-2866
WorkOne, WorkOne Express	260-824-0855

Food Assistance

Bluffton Church of God	260-824-8202
Community Harvest Food Bank	260-447-3696
Joseph's Food Pantry (Bluffton)	260-824-3903
Kate's Kitchen	260-824-2654
Life Church (Community Harvest Farm Wagon)	260-824-2252
Markle Church of Christ(Comm. Harvest Farm Wagon)	260-758-2171
Master's Pantry	260-758-2171
SNAP (Food Stamps)	800-403-0864
WIC (Pregnant, Breastfeeding Women & Children up to 5 yrs old)	260-824-4180

Counseling

Behavioral Health Adams Cty. Memorial Hospital	260-724-4303
Consumer Credit Counseling	800-359-1561
Parkview Behavioral Health Institute Park Center	260-481-2700
Renovate Counseling Services	260-307-5030

Financial/Living Assistance

Brightpoint	260-423-3546
Community & Family Services (Section 8 Voucher Program)	260-726-9318
United Way (Faith Fund)	260-824-2217

Education

Adams Wells Special Services	260-824-5880
Be Someone Now (16-21 year olds, GED)	800-752-7116
Bluffton-Harrison Schools	260-824-2620
Brightpoint	800-589-3506 or 260-423-3546
DETOURS* (character education)	260-824-8574

Compliments of Family Centered Services



**Projects of Family Centered Services
Revised Sept/2025*

Kid Stuff

Big Brothers Big Sister	888-456-1600
Bluffton Parks Dept.	260-824-6069
Creative Arts Center	260-824-5222
Girl Scouts of America	800-283-4812
Library - Bluffton branch	260-824-1612
Library - Ossian branch	260-622-4691
Teen Court *	260-824-8574
The Garage (Youth Hangout)	260-273-0600
Wells County 4-H Clubs	260-824-6412
Wells Community Boys and Girls Club	260-824-5070
Y.A.R.*	260-824-8574

Healthcare /Support Services

American Red Cross	260-484-9336
Bluffton Regional Medical Center	260-824-3210
(Breastfeeding Support)	260-919-3373
Bluffton Medical Group-Markle	260-758-2156
Bowen Health	800-342-5653
Brightpoint	260-423-3546
C.A.R.E *	260-824-8574
Children's Special Health Care Services	800-475-1355
Families in Transition*	260-824-8574
Hoosier Healthwise	800-403-0864
Medicaid (medical insurance, HIP)	800-403-0864
Meridian Health Pediatrics	260-888-2102
Meridian MD – Primary Medical Care	260-919-3470
Park Center Inc.	260-824-1071
Wells County Health Department	260-824-6489
Wells County Health Fair	317-628-7116
WIC(Nutritional and Breastfeeding Education)	260-824-4180

Hotlines Cont...

Mental Health America Crisis Line	800-273-8255
Mental Health Consumer Service Line	800-901-1133
Missing Children Clearinghouse	800-831-8953
Moms Helpline & Help Me Grow	844-624-6667
Parent Stress Line	800-632-8188
Parent Helpline	800-244-5373
Park Center Emergency Line	260-471-9440
Planned Parenthood	800-230-7526
Poison Center	800-222-1222
National Parent Helpline	855-427-2736
SIDS Alliance	800-221-7437
Social Security Administration	800-772-1213
State Information Center	800-457-8283
Suicide and Crisis Lifeline	988
U.S. Consumer Product Safety Line	800-638-2772
Wells County Helpline	211
U.S. Consumer Product Safety Line	800-638-2772

Legal Services

Indiana Legal Services	888-442-8600
Volunteer Lawyer Program of Indiana	877-407-0917

Parent Support

Behavioral Health Adams Cty.	260-724-4303
Behavior and Recovery Resource Center	260-824-1514
Breastfeeding support (WIC)	260-824-4180
Breastfeeding Support (BRMC)	260-919-3373
C.A.R.E *	260-824-8574
Center for Nonviolence	260-456-4112
Community Partners for Child Safety	866-800-8115
Families in Transition*	260-824-8574
Healthy Families* (support new moms)	260-824-8574
Helping Hands(birth/family education)	260-824-4263
Indiana Coalition against Domestic Violence	317-917-3685
Mentor Moms* (Moms Group)	260-824-8574
Parent Café* (Parent Support)	260-824-8574
Park Center	260-481-2700
Planned Parenthood	260-423-1322
Purdue Extension Service (Information)	260-824-6412
Victim Assistance Coordinator	260-824-6558
YWCA (Domestic Violence Services)	800-441-4073
<u>Recovery Support Groups</u>	
Brianna's Hope (Bluffton & Poneto Groups)	260-766-2006
Thistles Support Group	260-827-8777

Hotlines

Adult Protective Services	800-992-6978
Bowen Crisis Line	Call or Text 988
Child Abuse Hotline	800-800-5556
Child Care Provider Information Line	877-511-1144
Child Support Hotline	800-840-8757
Crisis Counseling and Referral (9 Line)	800-999-9999
Crisis Lifeline	988
Debt Relief Helpline	888-790-1337
Department of Child Services	260-824-3530
Disability Determination Bureau	800-622-4968
Disability Protection & Advocacy	800-622-4845
Drug & Alcohol Treatment Referral	800-662-4357
Family and Social Services Admin.	800-403-0864
First Steps (kids 0-3 years with dev'p delays)	877-494-5115
Gambling Addictions Hotline	800-994-8448
Hoosier Healthwise Helpline	800-403-0864
Indiana Child Abuse Hotline	800-800-5556
Indiana Family Helpline	800-433-0746
Indiana Family & Social Services	
-HIP, Food Stamps, Job Help, Help Centers	800-446-1993
Medicaid Recipient Information (EDS)	800-457-4584

Housing

Adams Wells Crisis Shelter (DV)	260-728-9800
Capri Meadows (Section 8)	260-824-4626
Grace and Mercy Transitional Housing	260-353-1006
Hannah's House (Recovery home for women)	260-353-1006
Lilac Lane Apartments	260-824-0808
Pine Grove Apartments	260-565-4241
Section 8 Vouchers	260-726-9318
Grant County Rescue Mission (Men)	765-662-0988
(Women)	765-664-9625
Mission25 (Columbia City)	260-244-5266
<u>Fort Wayne</u>	
Bonnie's House (YMCA DV)	800-441-4073
Genesis Outreach	260-744-2800
Just Neighbors, Family Network	260-458-9772
Rescue Mission	260-426-7357
Charis House (Women's shelter)	260-426-8123
Rescue Mission (Men's Shelter)	260-426-8123
Life House & Restoration House	260-426-7357
Vincent Village	260-456-4172

Transportation

Wells on Wheels (Public Transport)	260-824-4969
------------------------------------	--------------

Utility Assistance

Brightpoint (Energy Assistance)	260-423-3546
Faith Fund	260-824-2217